

Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Combined Authority
Pathfinder House
St Marys Street, Huntingdon
PE29 3TN

03 February 2025	
Email address:	

Re: Freedom of Information request ref CA377

Dear

Thank you for your request for information received on 6 January 2025. The response is given below:

Question 1: A copy of the original investment plan and/or prospectus agreed with DfE and any updated versions

We do not hold the requested information. Despite conducting a thorough search, we have been unable to locate the requested information due to changes in systems and personnel.

Question 2: List of each intervention funded through the programme, including any descriptive or summary text explaining what the intervention was, how many learners started and completed each intervention so far.

Year 3 is still in progress and so verified numbers are not available. We have not tracked completions as part of Multiply, so this data is only those who have taken part in Substantive Learning

	Year 1	Year 2
Courses designed to increase confidence with numbers for those needing the first	254	671
steps towards formal numeracy qualifications.	254	6/1
Courses designed to help people use numeracy to manage their money.	150	335
Innovative numeracy programmes delivered together with employers – including		
courses designed to cover specific numeracy skills required in the workplace.	68	410
Courses aimed at people who can't apply for certain jobs because of lack of		
numeracy skills and/or to encourage people to upskill in numeracy order to access a		
certain job/career.	0	405
New intensive and flexible numeracy courses targeted at people without Level 2		
maths, leading to a Functional Skills Qualification.	159	476
Courses for parents wanting to increase their numeracy skills in order to help their		
children, and help with their own progression.	91	283

Numeracy courses aimed at prisoners, those recently released from prison or on		
temporary licence.	1	0
Numeracy courses aimed at those 19 or over that are leaving, or have just left, the		
care system.	0	0
Numeracy activities, courses or provision developed in partnership with community		
organisations and other partners aimed at engaging the hardest to reach learners	16	110
Off Menu	13	0

Question 3: If possible or easier, please provide this broken down by provider. I would be happy to forego this element if the information is not already available or this would take this request over the amount of time allowed for FOIs.

This is not possible to do.

Question 4: A breakdown of the up-to-date outturn/final spend was for each intervention or group of interventions.

Year 3 is still in progress and so verified numbers are not available. Year 1 data has been compiled from Provider returns as this year was overseen by colleagues who have now left the organisation.

colleagues who have now left the organisation.				
	Year 1	Year 2		
Courses designed to increase confidence with numbers for those needing the first				
steps towards formal numeracy qualifications.	£123,320.40	£336,584.49		
Courses designed to help people use numeracy to manage their money.	£110,129.60	£216,767.48		
Innovative numeracy programmes delivered together with employers – including				
courses designed to cover specific numeracy skills required in the workplace.	£24,211.00	£127,818.92		
Courses aimed at people who can't apply for certain jobs because of lack of				
numeracy skills and/or to encourage people to upskill in numeracy order to access a				
certain job/career.	£0.00	£209,180.91		
New intensive and flexible numeracy courses targeted at people without Level 2				
maths, leading to a Functional Skills Qualification.	£57,863.20	£321,991.83		
Courses for parents wanting to increase their numeracy skills in order to help their				
children, and help with their own progression.	£22,858.80	£117,866.46		
Numeracy courses aimed at prisoners, those recently released from prison or on				
temporary licence.	£300.00	£0.00		
Numeracy courses aimed at those 19 or over that are leaving, or have just left, the				
care system.	£0.00	£0.00		
Numeracy activities, courses or provision developed in partnership with community				
organisations and other partners aimed at engaging the hardest to reach learners	£11,474.00	£37,082.85		
Off Menu	£8,950.00	£0.00		

Question 5: What your authority's forecast underspend for this year is, if any.

We are not currently expecting an underspend for Year 3

I hope this information is helpful but if you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review, you should write to us via our contact us email address: democratic.services@cambridgeshirepeterborough-ca.gov.uk or write a letter to Complaints, Cambridgeshire and Peterborough Combined Authority, 2nd Floor, Pathfinder House, St Mary's Street, Huntingdon, Cambs PE29 3TN within 40 days of the date of this e-mail.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF, or via their website: https://ico.org.uk/

Generally, the ICO will not undertake a review or make a decision on a request until the internal review process has been completed.

Yours sincerely



Susan Hall

Data Protection Officer

